

WOODFIELD PARK DAM REMOVAL

Bids Received: July 12, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.

Bidder #1

Musson Bros., Inc.
1522 Pearl Street
Waukesha, WI 53186

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	1010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
2	2990	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
3	3990	Concrete Dam Removal and Temporary Riprap Placement	LS	1	\$ 33,670.00	\$ 33,670.00
					TOTAL	\$ 52,870.00

MADITORY ALTERNATE BID NO. 1

Bidder #1

Musson Bros., Inc.
1522 Pearl Street
Waukesha, WI 53186

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
4	1010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
5	2991	Construction Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
6	3,032.0	Site Preparation – Clearing and Grubbing of Impoundment East Bank	Acre	12	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 39,600.00
7	4,002.0	Removal of Dam Earthen Embankment	CY	3,000	\$ 11.00	\$ 33,000.00
8	4,990.0	On-Site Disposal Grading	SY	10,550	\$ 2.75	\$ 29,012.50
9	4,991.0	Excavation and Grading of Streambed for New Stream	CY	739	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,950.00
10	4,992.0	Streambed Rock Cascade at Top Restoration	CY	30	\$ 650.00	\$ 19,500.00
11	4,993.0	Streambed Single Cross Vane Rock Structure	CY	20	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00
12	4,994.0	Streambed J-Hook/Single Arm Rock Deflectors	CY	60	\$ 650.00	\$ 39,000.00
13	4,995.0	Streambed Boulder Field Feature	CY	180	\$ 500.00	\$ 90,000.00
14	4,996.0	Stepping Stone Stream Crossing	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
15	4,997.0	Upstream Culvert Modifications	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	14,990.0	Wetland Planting	SF	1000	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,250.00
17	14,991.0	Impoundment Planting	SY	7200	\$ 25.00	\$ 180,000.00
18	14,992.0	Turf and Grass Areas	SY	13,770	\$ 1.25	\$ 17,212.50
19	14,993.0	General Site Restoration	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
					SUBTOTAL	\$ 551,025.00
					ALT. #1	

MADITORY ALTERNATE BID NO. 2

Bidder #1

Musson Bros., Inc.
1522 Pearl Street
Waukesha, WI 53186

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
20	4,998.0	Debris Removal and Disposal	CY	60	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
21	4,999.0	Clean Fill	CY	10	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
					SUBTOTAL	\$ 10,200.00
					ALT. #1	
					TOTAL BASE BID + ALT #1 AND ALT #2	\$614,095.00

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$55,000.00

Recommend award to Musson Bros. for the Base Bid in the amount of \$52,870.00